2022-23 Tuition and Fees: School of Health Professions

Direct Expenses

The following tables show the direct expenses that are billed to students attending the four
programs of the School of Health Professions at Baylor College of Medicine. Tuition and
fees are subject to change.

Students are required to participate in the student health insurance plan offered by the
school unless they are covered by a comparable plan and have received approval for a
waiver by the Benefits Office.

Amounts listed are divided equally between Fall and Spring semester billing unless
otherwise indicated.

cost of living expense allowances

Physician Assistant Program - Academic Year 2022-23

First Year Second Third Year (Fall term
Year* only)
Total: Tuition + Insurance + Fees $45,154 $44,416 $22,500.50
--Total Billed in Fall: $22,704 $22,235 $22,500.50
--Total Billed in Spring: $22,450 $22,181 N/A
Tuition $32,030 $32,030 $16,015
Health Insurance ($468.25/month) $5,619 $5,619 $2,809.50
Matriculation Fee (Fall Only) $200

BLS/ACLS Fee $250


https://www.bcm.edu/education/financial-aid/cost-of-attendance

Physician Assistant Program - Academic Year 2022-23

Lab Materials Fee

Curriculum Materials Fee

Educational IT Fee

Academic Success Center Fee

Facility Fee

Malpractice Insurance

Yearbook Fee (Fall Only)

Documentation Fee

Student Activity Fee

Research Fee

Student Services Fee

Graduation Fee

First Year

$56

$1,515

$240

$150

$4,800

$12

$54

$100

$40

$50

$38

Second
Year*

$1,233

$240

$150

$4,800

$12

$54

$100

$40

$100

$38

Third Year (Fall term
only)

$382

$120

$75

$2,400

$6

$54

$50

$20

$150

$19

$400

*The payment due date for PA2 students is one month after the standard due date, both for

fall and spring.


https://www.bcm.edu/education/tuition-financial-aid/payment

Orthotics and Prosthetics Program - Academic Year 2022-23

Total: Tuition + Insurance + Fees

--Total Billed in Fall:

--Total Billed in Spring:

Tuition

Health Insurance ($468.25/month)

Matriculation Fee (Fall Only)

Lab Materials Fee

Curriculum Materials Fee

Malpractice Insurance

Yearbook Fee (Fall Only)

Educational IT Fee

Academic Success Center Fee

Documentation Fee

Student Activity Fee

Research Fee

First Year

$30,166

$15,210

$14,950

$18,907

$5,619

$200

$56

$4,700

$12

$54

$240

$150

$100

$40

$50

Second Year

$29,560

$14,807

$14,753

$18,907

$5,619

$4,300

$12

$54

$240

$150

$100

$40

$100

Third Year (Fall term only)

$15,207.50

$15,207.50

N/A

$9,454

$2,809.50

$2,050

$6

$54

$120

$75

$50

$20

$150



Orthotics and Prosthetics Program - Academic Year 2022-23
First Year Second Year Third Year (Fall term only)
Student Services Fee $38 $38 $19

Graduation Fee $400

Genetic Counseling Program - Academic Year 2022-23

First Year Second Year
Total: Tuition + Fees + Insurance $32,419.75 $32,719.75
--Total Billed in Fall: $16,102.75 $16,421
--Total Billed in Spring: $16,317 $16,298.75
Tuition $25,000 $25,000
Health Insurance ($468.25/month) $5,150.75 $5,150.75
Matriculation Fee (Fall Only) $200
Curriculum Materials Fee $585 $585
Educational IT Fee $240 $240
Academic Success Center Fee $150 $150
Malpractice Insurance $12 $12

Yearbook Fee (Fall Only) $54 $54



Orthotics and Prosthetics Program - Academic Year 2022-23

Documentation Fee

Student Activity Fee

Research Fee

Student Services Fee

Graduation Fee (Spring Only)

First Year

Second Year

$100

$740

$150

$38

$100

$740

$250

$38

$400

Third Year (Fall term only)

Doctor of Nursing Practice-Nurse Anesthesia (BSN-DNP) - Academic Year 2022-23

First Year (Spring Second

term only)
Total: Tuition + Insurance +

$19,480.50
Fees
--Total Billed in Fall: N/A
--Total Billed in Spring: $19,474.50
Tuition $13,261
Health Insurance

$2,809.50

($468.25/month)

Matriculation Fee $200

Year

$38,671

$19,362.50

$19,308.50

$26,522

$5,619

Third Year

$38,615

$19,334.50

$19,280.50

$26,522

$5,619

Fourth Year (Fall
term only)

$19,734.50

$19,734.50

N/A

$13,261

$2,809.50



Doctor of Nursing Practice-Nurse Anesthesia (BSN-DNP) - Academic Year 2022-23

First Year (Spring Second . Fourth Year (Fall
term only) Year Third Year term only)
Lab Materials Fee $56
Curriculum Materials Fee $500 $1,000 $1,000 $500
Malpractice Insurance $6 $12 $12 $6
Educational IT Fee $120 $240 $240 $120
Academic Success Center $75 $150 $150 $75
Fee
Facility Fee $2,400 $4,800 $4,800 $2,400
Student Activity Fee $40 $80 $80 $40
Documentation Fee $50 $100 $100 $50
Student Services Fee $19 $38 $38 $19
Yearbook Fee (Fall Only) $54 $54 $54
Graduation Fee $400

Doctor of Nursing Practice - Nurse Anesthesia (MS-DNP) - Academic Year 2022-23

First Year
. Second .
(Spring term Third Year (Fall term only)
Year
only)



Doctor of Nursing Practice-Nurse Anesthesia (BSN-DNP) - Academic Year 2022-23

First Year (Spring Second . Fourth Year (Fall
term only) Year Third Year term only)
Total: Tuition + Insurance + Fees $17,074.50 $33,803 $17,328.50
--Total Billed in Fall: N/A $16,928.50 $17,328.50
--Total Billed in Spring: $17,074.50 $16,874.50 N/A
Tuition $13,261 $26,522 $13,261
Health Insurance ($468.25/month) $2,809.50 $5,619 $2,809.50
Matriculation Fee $200
Curriculum Materials Fee $500 $1,000 $500
Education IT Fee $120 $240 $120
Academic Success Center Fee $75 $150 $75
Student Activity Fee $40 $80 $40
Documentation Fee $50 $100 $50
Student Services Fee $19 $38 $19
Yearbook Fee (Fall Only) $54 $54

Graduation Fee

$400



International students are assessed an annual Visa Fee each fall. F-1 Visa: $75. J-1 Visa:
$100.



