2022-23 Tuition and Fees: School of Health Professions

Direct Expenses

The following tables show the direct expenses that are billed to students attending the four programs of the School of Health Professions at Baylor College of Medicine. Tuition and fees are subject to change.

Students are required to participate in the student health insurance plan offered by the school unless they are covered by a comparable plan and have received approval for a waiver by the Benefits Office.

Amounts listed are divided equally between Fall and Spring semester billing unless otherwise indicated.

cost of living expense allowances

Physician Assistant Program - Academic Year 2022-23				
	First Year	Second Year*	Third Year (Fall term only)	
Total: Tuition + Insurance + Fees	\$45,154	\$44,416	\$22,500.50	
Total Billed in Fall:	\$22,704	\$22,235	\$22,500.50	
Total Billed in Spring:	\$22,450	\$22,181	N/A	
Tuition	\$32,030	\$32,030	\$16,015	
Health Insurance (\$468.25/month)	\$5,619	\$5,619	\$2,809.50	
Matriculation Fee (Fall Only)	\$200			
BLS/ACLS Fee	\$250			

Physician Assistant Program - Academic Year 2022-23

	First Year	Second	Third Year (Fall term
	rirst year	Year*	only)
Lab Materials Fee	\$56		
Curriculum Materials Fee	\$1,515	\$1,233	\$382
Educational IT Fee	\$240	\$240	\$120
Academic Success Center Fee	\$150	\$150	\$75
Facility Fee	\$4,800	\$4,800	\$2,400
Malpractice Insurance	\$12	\$12	\$6
Yearbook Fee (Fall Only)	\$54	\$54	\$54
Documentation Fee	\$100	\$100	\$50
Student Activity Fee	\$40	\$40	\$20
Research Fee	\$50	\$100	\$150
Student Services Fee	\$38	\$38	\$19
Graduation Fee			\$400

^{*}The payment due date for PA2 students is one month *after* the <u>standard due date</u>, both for fall and spring.

Orthotics and Prosthetics Program - Academic Year 2022-23					
	First Year	Second Year	Third Year (Fall term only)		
Total: Tuition + Insurance + Fees	\$30,166	\$29,560	\$15,207.50		
Total Billed in Fall:	\$15,210	\$14,807	\$15,207.50		
Total Billed in Spring:	\$14,950	\$14,753	N/A		
Tuition	\$18,907	\$18,907	\$9,454		
Health Insurance (\$468.25/month)	\$5,619	\$5,619	\$2,809.50		
Matriculation Fee (Fall Only)	\$200				
Lab Materials Fee	\$56				
Curriculum Materials Fee	\$4,700	\$4,300	\$2,050		
Malpractice Insurance	\$12	\$12	\$6		
Yearbook Fee (Fall Only)	\$54	\$54	\$54		
Educational IT Fee	\$240	\$240	\$120		
Academic Success Center Fee	\$150	\$150	\$75		
Documentation Fee	\$100	\$100	\$50		
Student Activity Fee	\$40	\$40	\$20		

\$50

Research Fee

\$100

\$150

Orthotics and Prosthetics Program - Academic Year 2022-23					
	First Year	Second Year	Third Year (Fall term only)		
Student Services Fee	\$38	\$38	\$19		
Graduation Fee			\$400		
Genetic Counseling Program - Academic Year 2022-23					
		First Year	Second Year		
Total: Tuition + Fees + Insurance		\$32,419.75	\$32,719.75		
Total Billed in Fall:		\$16,102.75	\$16,421		
Total Billed in Spring:		\$16,317	\$16,298.75		
Tuition		\$25,000	\$25,000		
Health Insurance (\$468.25/month)		\$5,150.75	\$5,150.75		
Matriculation Fee (Fall Only)		\$200			
Curriculum Materials Fee		\$585	\$585		
Educational IT Fee		\$240	\$240		
Academic Success Center Fee		\$150	\$150		
Malpractice Insurance		\$12	\$12		
Yearbook Fee (Fall Only)		\$54	\$54		

Orthotics and Prosthetics Program - Academic Year 2022-23

	First Year	Second Year	Third Year (Fall term only)
Documentation Fee		\$100	\$100
Student Activity Fee		\$740	\$740
Research Fee		\$150	\$250
Student Services Fee		\$38	\$38
Graduation Fee (Spring Only)			\$400

Doctor of Nursing Practice-Nurse Anesthesia (BSN-DNP) - Academic Year 2022-23

	First Year (Spring term only)	Second Year	Third Year	Fourth Year (Fall term only)
Total: Tuition + Insurance + Fees	\$19,480.50	\$38,671	\$38,615	\$19,734.50
Total Billed in Fall:	N/A	\$19,362.50	\$19,334.50	\$19,734.50
Total Billed in Spring:	\$19,474.50	\$19,308.50	\$19,280.50	N/A
Tuition	\$13,261	\$26,522	\$26,522	\$13,261
Health Insurance (\$468.25/month)	\$2,809.50	\$5,619	\$5,619	\$2,809.50
Matriculation Fee	\$200			

Doctor of Nursing Practice-Nurse Anesthesia (BSN-DNP) - Academic Year 2022-23

	First Year (Spring term only)	Second Year	Third Year	Fourth Year (Fall term only)
Lab Materials Fee		\$56		
Curriculum Materials Fee	\$500	\$1,000	\$1,000	\$500
Malpractice Insurance	\$6	\$12	\$12	\$6
Educational IT Fee	\$120	\$240	\$240	\$120
Academic Success Center Fee	\$75	\$150	\$150	\$75
Facility Fee	\$2,400	\$4,800	\$4,800	\$2,400
Student Activity Fee	\$40	\$80	\$80	\$40
Documentation Fee	\$50	\$100	\$100	\$50
Student Services Fee	\$19	\$38	\$38	\$19
Yearbook Fee (Fall Only)		\$54	\$54	\$54
Graduation Fee				\$400

Doctor of Nursing Practice - Nurse Anesthesia (MS-DNP) - Academic Year 2022-23

First Year (Spring term only)

Second Year

Third Year (Fall term only)

Doctor of Nursing Practice-Nurse Anesthesia (BSN-DNP) - Academic Year 2022-23

	First Year (Spring term only)	Second Year	Third Year	Fourth Year (Fall term only)
Total: Tuition + Insurance + Fe	es \$17,074.	50 \$33	3,803 \$17,	328.50
Total Billed in Fall:	N/A	\$16	5,928.50 \$17,5	328.50
Total Billed in Spring:	\$17,074.	50 \$16	s,874.50 N/A	
Tuition	\$13,261	\$26	5,522 \$13, <i>2</i>	261
Health Insurance (\$468.25/mo	onth) \$2,809.5	0 \$5,0	619 \$2,80	09.50
Matriculation Fee	\$200			
Curriculum Materials Fee	\$500	\$1,0	000 \$500	
Education IT Fee	\$120	\$24	.0 \$120	
Academic Success Center Fed	e \$75	\$15	50 \$75	
Student Activity Fee	\$40	\$80	\$40	
Documentation Fee	\$50	\$10	0 \$50	
Student Services Fee	\$19	\$38	\$19	
Yearbook Fee (Fall Only)		\$54	\$54	
Graduation Fee			\$400	

International students are assessed an annual Visa Fee each fall. F-1 Visa: \$75. J-1 Visa: \$100.